
Letter of Intent Submitted by Health Plans 

 1 December 1, 2006 

Plan Name 
Plan 
Type County Population 

Received 
Date Contact Information 

      

Florida NetPASS, 
LLC 

FFS PSN Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 14 Dean Dalbery   
President 
Florida NetPass 
 801 E. Hallandale Beach Blvd., 
Suite 200  Hallandale, FL  33009  
(305) 614-5003 
dalberyd@FloridaNetPASS.com 

PhyTrust of Florida 
LLC, dba Access 
Health Solutions 

FFS PSN Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 15 Kathy B. Jackson,  
Senior VP 
400 SawGrass Corporate Parkway, 
Suite 100 
Sunrise, Fl 33076 
(866) 290-9689 

Kathyjackson@accessmpn.com 

Better Health, LLC FFS PSN Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 15 Richard Collado, CFO   
Better Health, LLC 
12905 SW 42nd Street Suite 211 
Miami, FL  33175 
866-392-3501   
RCollado@healthexcel.org 
 



Letter of Intent Submitted by Health Plans 

 2 December 1, 2006 

Plan Name 
Plan 
Type County Population 

Received 
Date Contact Information 

UnitedHealthcare of 
Florida, Inc. 

Prepaid 
HMO 

Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 16 Glenn Baker 
VP Business Development 
UnitedHealthcare of Florida 
13621 NW 12th Street 
Sunrise, Florida  33323 
(407) 659-7202 

Edwin.g.baker@uhc.com 

Wellcare of Florida, 
Inc. d/b/a Staywell 
Health Plan of 
Florida 

Prepaid 
HMO 

Baker, 
Clay , 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 22 Geoffrey Petrie 
Director Regulatory Affairs, Florida 
Wellcare Health Plans, Florida 
8735 Henderson Road Ren 3 
Tampa Florida 33643 
813-865-5038 

Geoffrey.Petrie@wellcare.com   

HealthEase Health 
Plans of Florida, Inc. 
 

Prepaid 
HMO 

Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 22 Geoffrey Petrie 
Director Regulatory Affairs, Florida 
Wellcare Health Plans, Florida 
8735 Henderson Road Ren 3 
Tampa Florida 33643 
813-865-5038 

Geoffrey.Petrie@wellcare.com   



Letter of Intent Submitted by Health Plans 

 3 December 1, 2006 

Plan Name 
Plan 
Type County Population 

Received 
Date Contact Information 

Citrus Health Plan Prepaid 
HMO 

Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 28 Patricia Thorbin,  
Director Quality 
Management/Compliance 
Citrus Health Care 
5420 Bay Center Drive Suite 250 
Tampa, Florida 33609 
813 490-8954 
pthorbin@citrushc.com 

USMD, LLC / 

FLMD, LLC 

FFS  PSN Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI November 29 Donald Marks 
VP of Payer Solutions 
USMD, LLC 
5600 Mariner Suite 227 
Tampa, Florida 33609 
866-321-3954 ext 450 

DMarks@myUSMD.com 

Universal Health 
Care, Inc. 

Prepaid 
HMO 

Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF &  SSI December 1 Bruce Hoffman 
Director of Medicaid Services 
Universal Health Care 
150 2nd Avenue North, Suite 400 
St. Petersburg, FL  33701   
(727) 456-6534 
bhoffman@univhc.com 
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 4 December 1, 2006 

Plan Name 
Plan 
Type County Population 

Received 
Date Contact Information 

Children’s Medical 
Services (CMS) 

Specialty 
FFS PSN 

Baker, 
Clay, 
Nassau 

TANF & SSI December 4 Tobi Goodman 
Unit Director, Managed Care  
Children's Medical Services  
CMS Network and Related 
Programs  
4052 Bald Cypress Way Bin A06  
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1707  
850-245-4200 x 2226  
Tobi_Goodman@doh.state.fl.us  
  

 

 


